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Table 1. 1.V and M.I.V. of major woody species for each plant community

Species Name

Quercus mongolica -
Pinus densiflora
community(A)

Pinus densiflora
community

B

Pinus densiflora-Robinia
pseudo-acacia
community(C)

Robinia pseudo-acacia
community(D)

U M L

M L

U M L MI

U M L MI

Viburnum dilatatum
Ailanthus altissima
Quercus aliena
Rhus trichocarpa
Stephanandra incisa
Quercus variabilis
Juniperus rigida

Symplocos chinensis
for. pilosa

Clerodendron
trichotomum

Maackia amurensis
Styrax japonica

Alnus hirsuta

Fraxinus rhynchophylla
Castanea crenata
Weigela subsessilis
Rubus crataegifolius
Prunus sargentii

Rhododendron yedoense
var. poukhanense

Zanthoxylum schinifolium
Quercus acutissima
Lindera obtusiloba
Pinus densiflora
Quercus mongolica
Robinia pseudo-acacia
Kalopanax pictus
Callicarpa japonica
Pinus koraiensis
Lespedeza maximowizii
Quercus serrata
Ligustrum obtusifolium

Rhododendron
mucronulatum

Euonymus sieboldiana
Lespedeza cyrtobotrya
Euonymus oxyphyllus
Smilax sieboldii
Smilax china

Sorbus alnifolia

56.50|16.39|21.56

5.68 13.74| 5.13

991 | 1.65

0.76 | 0.13
16.67
38.25
1.45

33.34

49.92 125.32129.09

8.68

11.05 | 5.78 |15.06| 9.97

2.19
0.84

0.36
0.14

2.51
0.84

0.42

12.40 4.27

0.60 | 0.10

9.09 |11.85|5.00

0.63 | 0.11

1.73
4.11

0.29

10.23 4.09

2.71
2.04

0.45
0.34
94.52 47.26
9.53
4.14

19.32
7.95

18.56
8.92

2.2310.37

31.82 10.61

4476 | 7.46

1.86 | 0.31

5.48 |21.59 9.94

3.40
17.32

0.57

5.34 4.67

797 1.33

1.41]0.23

7.52 2.51
4.26 1.42
1.07
0.31

2.89

6.41
1.84

6.34 | 4.67

3.17 |14.41| 3.46

66.58 33.29

33.42156.88(18.28

3.69

38.72
0.61

4.26 | 3.69

321

2.03
0.53

8.66| 1.44

12.23]5.05 | 4.92

4.42(13.79 6.81

48.19] 8.03

5.31 2.65

598 0.98| 2.16

4.42| 42.65| 1.95| 16.75

2.11) 0.35
3.69

2.60

7.38
7.80

0.70| 0.12

7.53 3.76
0.16

40.96

0.98

61.81| 11.44| 37.48

9.14| 18.33| 2.96| 11.17

3.67| 0.61

0.98 0.16




71

Table 1 (Continued)

Quercus acutissima - Robinia Quercus serrata - Prunus | Prunus sargentii - Quercus
. pseudo-acacia - Pinus sargentii - Robinia serrata - Pinus densiflora
Species Name densiflora community(E) pseudo-acacia community(F) community(G)
U M L MI U M L MI U M L MI
Viburnum dilatatum 246 | 041 0.47 | 0.08
Ailanthus altissima 17.66 5.89
Quercus aliena
Rhus trichocarpa 5.84 | 1.30 | 2.16
Stephanandra incisa 46.94 | 7.82 2.74 26.77) 4.46
Quercus variabilis
Juniperus rigida 8.12 | 1642 | 2.71 0.71 0.12
Symplocos chinensis for. pilosa 5.02 2.10 | 2.02
Clerodendron trichotomum
Maackia amurensis 29.50 | 1.02 | 10.00
Styrax japonica 5.02 3.79 | 230 2338 | 10.78 | 9.59 58.79 19.60
Alnus hirsuta 8.80 4.40 1.79 | 0.30
Fraxinus rhynchophylla 0.49 | 0.08
Castanea crenata 5.84 | 0.76 | 2.07
Weigela subsessilis 1.52 | 0.25 4.05 0.67
Rubus crataegifolius 228 | 0.38
Prunus sargentii 444 | 0.74 | 20.11 | 31.33 | 8.54 | 21.92 | 53.53| 5.89| 4.75| 29.52
Riodadendon sedoese v
Zanthoxylum schinifolium 243 0.40 4.63 | 0.77 11.77 6.06
Quercus acutissima 37.61 | 20.19 25.53 243 | 0.40 4.05 0.67
Lindera obtusiloba
Pinus densiflora 20.99 10.49 | 8.64 432 | 18.99 9.50
Quercus mongolica 1.79 | 0.30 2.15 0.36
Robinia pseudo-acacia 22.39 | 25.88 | 2.10 | 20.17 | 18.54 | 11.69 13.17 12.26| 2.04
Kalopanax pictus 298 | 0.50
Callicarpa japonica 1.02 | 0.17 8.92 1.49
Pinus koraiensis 0.54 | 0.09
Lespedeza maximowizii 12.86 | 2.14
Quercus serrata 10.22 | 14.39 | 1.17 | 10.10 | 52.71 | 13.80 | 12.33 | 33.01 | 27.48 7.67| 15.02
Ligustrum obtusifolium
Rhododendron mucronulatum 7.14 1.19 23.64 | 3.94 8.10 1.35
Euonymus sieboldiana
Lespedeza cyrtobotrya 0.54 | 0.09
Euonymus oxyphyllus
Smilax sieboldii 1.02 | 0.17
Smilax china 1.02 | 0.17
Sorbus alnifolia 7.02 | 1.17 10.25 | 1.71 5.89 3.75|  2.59
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